 GRUNDFOS DATA BOOKLET
NB, NBE
Single-stage end-suction pumps
50 Hz
8
NB, NBEProduct range
The tables on the following pages show the complete
NB, NBE product range.

11
NB, NBEIdentification
Type key
NB, NBE
1) Examples of combined pump version codes:
AE = Basic version with ATEX-approval, certificate or test report
BD = Oversize motor with pump housing with feet
CE = Without motor and with certificate
Mechanical shaft seals
NB, NBE pumps are available as standard with BAQE
and GQQE shaft seals. Other shaft seal variants are
available on request.
Codes for mechanical shaft seal
The positions (1) - (4) cover four pieces of information
about the mechanical shaft seal:
The following table explains the positions (1), (2), (3)
and (4).
The mechanical shaft seal variant codes are used when
stamping the nameplates for identification.
Example NB 32 -125 .1 /142 A -F -A -BAQE
Type range
Nominal diameter of
discharge port (DN)
Nominal impeller diameter [mm]
Reduced performance = .1
Actual impeller diameter [mm]
Code for pump version (the codes may be
combined1)):
A = Basic version
B = Oversize or double-oversize motor
C = Without motor
D = Pump housing with feet
E = With ATEX approval, certificate or test report
X = Special version
Code for pipework connection:
F = DIN flange
Code for materials:
A = Basic version
B = Bronze impeller
S = Stainless steel impeller
Code for mechanical shaft seal and rubber pump parts
Example (1) (2) (3) (4)
Grundfos type designation
Material, rotating seal face
Material, stationary seat
Material, secondary seal and
other rubber and composite parts,
except the wear ring
Position Type Short description of seal
(1)
A O-ring seal with fixed driver
B Rubber bellows seal
G Bellows seal, type B, with reduced seal faces
D O-ring seal, balanced
Position Type Material
(2)
and
(3)
 Synthetic carbons:
A Carbon, metal-impregnated (antimony (not ap-
proved for potable water))
B Carbon, synthetic resin-impregnated
Carbides:
Q Silicon carbide
Position Type Material
(4)
E EPDM
V FKM
F FXM
12
NB, NBEConstruction